
Senator Noel Frame (D)

(360) 786-7670


noel.frame@leg.wa.gov
Legislative Bulding (LEG), 411

Legislative Assistant:

Lyndea Kelleher
Lyndea.Kelleher@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Vice Chair of Housing | Vice Chair of

Business, Financial Services, Gaming & Trade | Human

Services & Behavioral Health 

Meet Your Legislators
District 36 Lawmaker Information

One of the biggest champions for progressive tax reform. Worked to pass the

Capitol Gains tax that helped pay for the Fair Starts for Kids Act. Has a 1yr old. Was

previously n the House and was just elected to the Senate.

This King county district encompasses

northeastern Seattle neighborhoods

including Ballard, Magnolia and Queen Anne.

Legislative District 36:

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)
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Representative Liz Berry (D)

Representative Julia Reed (D)

(360) 786-7860


Liz.Berry@leg.wa.gov
O'Brien Building (JLOB), 327

Legislative Assistant:

Natalie Whitesel
Natalie.Whitesel@leg.wa.gov

(360) 786-7814


Julia.Reed@leg.wa.gov
O'Brien Building (JLOB), 304

Legislative Assistant:

Julia Lain
Julia.Lain@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Chair of Labor & Workplace Standards |
Environment & Energy | Transportation

Committees: Assistant Majority Whip | Vice Chair of
Postsecondary Education & Workforce | Capital
Budget | Housing

Meet Your Legislators
District 36 Lawmaker Information

Worked in the Obama administration for the State department and Office of Management
and Budget. Worked on issues like the Seattle Promise community college scholarships and
youth employment. She is a consultant with businesses, school district, an nonprofits on
racial equity, workforce, and economic development. Rides an electric bike.

Supportive of early learning and pretty active. Tried to pass a bill relating to

retirement benefits for child care providers. Focused on labor issues. Champion for a

guaranteed basic income pilot project. Has a 6 and 2yr old.

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)
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